
LACROSSE FAIRGROUNDS SPEEDWAY
2018 FINAL POINT STANDINGS

TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS GROCERY LATE MODELS

Pos Car Driver Points

1 66 Steve Carlson 836

2 22 Nick Panitzke 831

3 50 Mike Carlson 708

4 1 Cole Howland 671

5 40 Michael Beamish 647

6 8c Nick Clements 624

7 8k Brent Kirchner 573

8 18e Mike Ehde 549

9 51 Justin Mullikin 530

10 55 Tom Carlson 517

11 33 Matthew Henderson 510

12 23 Brad Powell 489

13 02 Carter Christenson 484

14 27 Tony Bagstad 474

15 7 Don Turner 448

16 86 Jonathan Eckelberg 366

17 28 Bob Wilberg 321

18 02KC Ken Christianson 315

19 14 Melissa Rusch 310

20 77 Jimmy Summerfield 294

21 53 Ryan Brown 282

22 06 Randy Humfeld 269

23 93 Brad Muller 248

24 18w Jerimy Wagner 246

25 21 Ty Reedy 231

26 72 Jacob Goede 215

27 20 Devin Schmidt 195

28 8J Harley Jankowski 168

29 97 Bob Fort 145

30 97 Justin Zmyewski 120

31 91 Ty Majeski 118

32 15 Todd Oliver 115

33 64 Rob Christen 114

34 03 Adam Degenhardt 110

35 25 Jacob Spirer 95

36 2 Jesse Pokszyk 73

37 07 Tony Leis 70

38 54 Dan Trautsch 34

39 3 Gregory Borchardt 27

40 20 Dustin Mann 25

41 64K Todd Korish 22

42 NJ4 Kevin Nuttleman 22

43 29S Andrew Schultz 22



DEAN'S SATELLITE SPORTSMEN

Pos Car Driver Points

1 14 Steve Bachman 687

2 97 Chris Weber 678

3 50 Tom Luethe 634

4 28 Sam Niles 598

5 03 Jeff Thompson 509

6 13 Mark Challet 431

7 68 Mandi Eckelberg 408

8 77 Danny Secor 401

9 34 Travis Gordon 368

10 75 Justin Berg 363

11 29 Jesse Green 356

12 23 Dan Gilster 340

13 5 Brian Hesselberg 274

14 87 Keith Kirchner 118

15 25 Adam Oxborough 103

16 3 Steve Schultz 100

17 7 Tyler Sauter 95

18 4 Nathan Borchardt 77

19 22 Brad Warthan 69

20 07 John Radtke 68

21 7 Rick Schermerhorn 53

22 6 Randy Humfeld 49

23 25 Eric Campbell 48

24 13N Colin Neisius 47

25 6T Jason Thoma 46

26 12 Scott Luck 44

27 33J Rick Johnson 38

28 Dan Harris 37

29 41 Greg Borchardt 36

30 10 Dustin Mann 36

31 00 Thomas Farra 34

32 Keith Paulsrud 34

33 11 Larry Bolster 33

34 33 Marc Luethe 30

35 2 Dave Trute 22

AUTO VALUE THUNDERSTOX

Pos Car Driver Points

1 4 Mark Challet 986

2 8 Jason Bolster 976

3 85 John Grosskopf 847

4 3 Taylor Dobbs 697

5 5 Brandon Gallagher 595

6 29 Adam Moore 585

7 01 Charles Vian Jr 503

8 2 Bill Schott 454

9 46 Kaleb Hardy 431

10 29M Andy Moore 413



11 10 Dan Gallagher 395

12 13 Jacinda Pfaff 334

13 48 Jordan Myers 287

14 0 Mike Krueger 263

15 00 Thomas Farra 251

16 99 Joey Johnson 218

17 22 Christopher Christen 160

18 22 Brad Warthan 157

19 74 Kyle Lockington 101

20 4B MIke Borchardt 64

21 1 Charles Vian Sr. 59

22 41 Todd Tacheny 44

23 77 Troy Rave 8

24 24 Jason Schaller 8

AUTO VALUE STREET STOCKS

Pos Car Driver Points

1 90 Matt Moore 579

2 42 Chris Larson 516

3 31 Clayton Haessig 489

4 12 Al Bartels 480

5 83 Jestin Delap Sr 468

6 27 Alex Liebsch 466

7 2 Alex Rud 448

8 77 Robert Stansfield 432

9 13 Jonathan Burbach 392

10 22P Skylar Pozanc 382

11 11 Tristan Drazkowski 372

12 21 Cameron Riggs 370

13 61 Matthew Drazkowski 369

14 06 Zack Liebsch 368

15 K9 John Clauson 364

16 70 Ben Arendt 341

17 97 Brian Larson 328

18 80 Rob Schleifer 278

19 18 Dan Frye 272

20 98 Keith Larson 257

21 K4 Dave Clements 240

22 33 Mike Heyer 221

23 48 Ian Zimmerman 200

24 57 John Eron 162

25 24 Spencer Nevinger 140

26 14 John Huebner 139

27 3 Dakota Clauson 135

28 02 Tyler Stuber 131

29 15 Shawn McCarthy 88

30 22C Chris Christensen 85

31 115 Matthew Satka 84

32 21P Scott Pataska 80

33 30 Scott Mahlum 68



34 98 Matthew Bornheimer 58

35 4 Cam Dezelske 49

36 30 Tory Lockington 48

37 11K Kendon Thurk 47

38 91 Kivrin Brasda 43

39 04 Tyler Michschl 40

40 3T Tyler Wilhelmson 38

41 30 Landon Lockington 37

42 102 Jay Raines 32

ANTS COMPLETE PEST CONTROL HORNETS

Pos Car Driver Points

1 88 Brandon LeMoine 482

2 28 Jimmy Bjorkman 471

3 44 Jake Schomers 455

4 25 Kristopher Berg 434

5 43 Kevin Turner 429

6 41 Cheyanne Stanfield 414

7 14 John Huebner 390

8 1 Garrett Thicke 362

9 3/4 Nick Hadler 359

10 12 Ben Thurk 352

11 10 Jaydin Schock 348

12 01 Dexter Malin 340

13 55 Paul Mortenson Jr 338

14 77 Robert Stanfield 330

15 24 Justin Iverson 329

16 11 Kendon Thurk 318

17 61 Scott Mahlum 254

18 6 Shawn McCarthy 247

19 56 Patrick Thicke 235

20 4 Matt Carpenter 220

21 21 Jacob Iverson 197

22 29 Nate Towner 192

23 06 Zack Liebsch 187

24 K9 John Clauson 177

25 50 Tom Luethe 162

26 8 Jason Lindvig 104

27 33L Marc Luethe 103

28 5 Jake Bemis 98

29 7 Jack Litsheim 94

30 5L Luke Geisler 92

31 16 Paul Mahlum III 87

32 5C Mike Carlson 60

33 42 Alex Rud 59

34 41X Todd Tacheny 56

35 89 Michael Weiss 49

36 147 Pete Carlson 46

37 26 Mark Bornitz 43

38 47 Scott Buhrow 42



39 25M Dustin Mc Cracken 36

40 17 Jeff Sarver 36

41 21H Hayden Hess 35

42 92 Brady Adams 33

43 17 Austin Schott 10

44 51 Dakota Clauson 9

45 16 Ron Genske 7

46 7 Isaac Bray 0

47 57 Dennis De Bruin 0

48 David Peterson 0

MINI-VANS

Pos Car Driver Points

1 77 Robert Stanfield 191

2 9 Matthew Moore 189

3 K9 John Clauson 172

4 88 Ian Zimmerman 132

5 24 Travis Cornwell 112

6 13 Dan Frye 62

7 98 Keith Larson 62

8 78 Donald Moore 59

9 31 Tyler Wilhelmson 54

NOVELTY

Pos Car Driver Points

1 14 John Huebner 73

2 77 Robert Stanfield 68

3 4 Mark Challet 58

4 28 Jimmy Bjorkman 54

5 41 Cheyanne Stanfield 48

6 06 Zack Liebsch 44

7 8 Jason Bolster 42

8 k9 John Clauson 40

9 27 Alex Liebsch 35

10 25 Kristopher Berg 34

11 88 Brandon LeMoine 34

12 85 John Grosskopf 32

13 90 Matt Moore 32

14 29 Adam Moore 30

15 01 Dexter Malin 29

16 55 Paul Mortenson Jr 29

17 44 Jake Schomers 29

18 43 Kevin Turner 27

19 02 Tyler Stuber 23

20 12 Ben Thurk 23

21 3 Taylor Dobbs 22

22 24 Justin Iverson 22

23 3/4 Nick Hadler 21

24 12 David Meyer 20



25 04M Tyler Michschl 20

26 09 Jared Novak 20

27 3 Dakota Clauson 19

28 11 Kendon Thurk 19

29 31 Clayton Haessig 18

30 1 Garrett Thicke 18

31 56 Patrick Thicke 18

32 16 Paul Mahlum III 17

33 42 Chris Larson 15

34 29 Nate Towner 15

35 57 John Eron 14

36 50 Tom Luethe 14

37 01 Charles Vian Jr 14

38 22 Brad Warthan 14

39 21 Jacob Iverson 13

40 21 Cameron Riggs 13

41 98 Matthew Bornheimer 12

42 0 Mike Krueger 12

43 12 Al Bartels 11

44 B00 Robert Bradley 10

45 619 Bailey Brown 10

46 13 Jonathan Burbach 10

47 22 Trina Butterfield 10

48 93F Andy Feldkamp 10

49 3 Kevin Heintz 10

50 97 Davis Helgerson 10

51 31 Clayton Hessig 10

52 13 Brent Krause 10

53 98 Keith Larson 10

54 6 Shawn McCarthy 10

55 16 Dan Osthoff 10

56 19 Buzz Perez 10

57 22 Skylar Pozanc 10

58 50 Zack Randall 10

59 21 Ryan Rasmussen 10

60 10 Jaydin Schock 10

61 2 Austin Schott 10

62 55 Matt Yeiger 10

63 28 Scott Mahlum 9

64 48 Jordan Myers 9

65 2 Alex Rud 9

66 22 Christopher Christen 8

67 24 Spencer Nevinger 8

68 11 Tristan Drazkowski 7



LATE MODEL BUDWEISER DASH

Pos Car Driver Points

1 66 Steve Carlson 380

2 22 Nick Panitzke 320

3 50 Mike Carlson 310

4 1 Cole Howland 300

5 23 Brad Powell 260

6 33 Matthew Henderson 250

7 8c Nick Clements 190

8 72 Jacob Goede 130

9 8k Brent Kirchner 100

10 40 Michael Beamish 70

11 91 Ty Majeski 60

12 28 Bobby Wilberg 50

13 18e Mike Ehde 30

14 51 Justin Mullikin 30

15 03 Adam Degenhardt 20

16 18 Jerimy Wagner 20

SPORTSMEN BUDWEISER DASH

Pos Car Driver Points

1 50 Tom Luethe 520

2 14 Steve Bachman 450

3 97 Chris Weber 420

4 28 Sam Niles 410

5 23 Dan Gilster 250

6 03 Jeff Thompson 190

7 5 Brian Hesselberg 60

8 22 Brad Warthan 60

9 3 Steve Schultz 40

10 25 Adam Oxborough 20

11 77 Danny Secor 20

12 7S Tyler Sauter 10

THUNDERSTOX BUDWEISER DASH

Pos Car Driver Points

1 4 Mark Challet 490

2 29 Adam Moore 330

3 29M Andy Moore 260

4 2 Bill Schott 240

5 8 Jason Bolster 180

6 46 Kaleb Hardy 150

7 01 Charles Vian Jr 120

8 48 Jordan Myers 110

9 3 Taylor Dobbs 90

10 74 Kyle Lockington 80

11 0 Mike Krueger 40

12 22 Brad Warthan 40

13 5 Brandon Gallagher 30


